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BOARD

MEETING

June 2, 2016

Dunlap Student Success Center
100 South Woodward Avenue
Tallahassee, Florida




FEATURED SPEAKER

Dan Black, EY Americas Director of Recruiting

Dan Black is the Americas Director &£ 3§ 8
of Recruiting at EY, responsible for
talent acquisition and recruitment
of professionals at all levels across
the firm's 5 lines of business in the
Americas Global Region.

Additionally, Dan is a past presi-
dent and longtime board member
of the National Association of Col-
leges and Employers (NACE), the leading US organization
focused on the employment of the college-educated.

Prior to his current role, Dan was the EY Americas Direc-
tor of Campus Recruiting. Before joining recruiting, Dan
started his more than 20-year career at EY serving as a
certifed public accountant and assurance services profes-
sional for financial services clients of Ernst & Young LLP.

Personally, Dan remains active in his community and
philonthropic organizations such as the March of Dimes,
ranking among its top 100 US fundraisers for the past
five years. He also serves as a volunteer firefighter for the
Archville Fire Department and enjoys playing and coaching
sports.

PROGRAM

8:00 a.m.

8:30a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:05a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

115 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Check-In and Continental Breakfast
Dunlap Success Center Room 2201/2202

Optional Campus Tour
(Transportation from Dunlap Success Center
Provided)

Check-In
Dunlap Success Center Room 2201/2202
(For Those Not Attending the Tour)

Welcome
Globe Auditorium
Myrna Hoover, Career Center Director

Remarks

Globe Auditorium

Sally McRorie, Provost and Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs, Florida State University

Keynote Address

Globe Auditorium

Dan Black, Americas Director of Recruiting,
Ernst & Young LLP

Lunch and Networking
Dunlap Success Center Room 2201/2202

Remarks

Globe Auditorium

Dr. Mary Coburn, Vice President for Student Affairs,
Florida State University

Remarks

Globe Auditorium

Dr. Annette Schwabe, Director of Liberal Studies,
Florida State University

Break

Advisory Board Discussion
Dunlap Success Center Room 2201/2202

Closing Reception
Dunlap Success Center Suite 1200



