### **ROOM SPONSORS**





















### **GOLD PARTNERS**





































#### **GARNET PARTNERS**

American Traveler Amica Mutual Insurance Company **Applied Concepts Auto-Owners Insurance** Bluegreen Vacations City Furniture Cummins, Inc. Deutsche Bank E&J Gallo Winery

Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. Gartner. Inc. **Grant Thornton** Insight Global, Inc. Lanigan & Associates P.C. Otis Elevator Company Tvndall Federal Credit Union VR Systems Inc. Waffle House



# **ADVISORY BOARD** MEETING

June 2, 2016

**Dunlap Student Success Center** 100 South Woodward Avenue Tallahassee, Florida



# FEATURED SPEAKER

## Dan Black, EY Americas Director of Recruiting

Dan Black is the Americas Director of Recruiting at EY, responsible for talent acquisition and recruitment of professionals at all levels across the firm's 5 lines of business in the Americas Global Region.

Additionally, Dan is a past president and longtime board member of the National Association of Col-



leges and Employers (NACE), the leading US organization focused on the employment of the college-educated.

Prior to his current role, Dan was the EY Americas Director of Campus Recruiting. Before joining recruiting, Dan started his more than 20-year career at EY serving as a certifed public accountant and assurance services professional for financial services clients of Ernst & Young LLP.

Personally, Dan remains active in his community and philonthropic organizations such as the March of Dimes, ranking among its top 100 US fundraisers for the past five years. He also serves as a volunteer firefighter for the Archville Fire Department and enjoys playing and coaching sports.

## **PROGRAM**

8:00 a.m.	Check-In and Continental Breakfast Dunlap Success Center Room 2201/2202
8:30 a.m.	<b>Optional Campus Tour</b> (Transportation from Dunlap Success Center Provided)
9:45 a.m.	Check-In Dunlap Success Center Room 2201/2202 (For Those Not Attending the Tour)
10:00 a.m.	<b>Welcome</b> Globe Auditorium Myrna Hoover, Career Center Director
10:05 a.m.	<b>Remarks</b> Globe Auditorium Sally McRorie, Provost and Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs, Florida State University
10:30 a.m.	<b>Keynote Address</b> Globe Auditorium Dan Black, Americas Director of Recruiting, Ernst & Young LLP
12:00 p.m.	<b>Lunch and Networking</b> Dunlap Success Center Room 2201/2202
1:00 p.m.	<b>Remarks</b> Globe Auditorium Dr. Mary Coburn, Vice President for Student Affairs, Florida State University
1:15 p.m.	<b>Remarks</b> Globe Auditorium Dr. Annette Schwabe, Director of Liberal Studies, Florida State University
1:45 p.m.	Break
2:00 p.m.	Advisory Board Discussion Dunlap Success Center Room 2201/2202
4:00 p.m.	Closing Reception Dunlap Success Center Suite 1200